## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmachem Laboratories, Inc.		03/08/2016	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LycoRed Corporation	
Street Address:	377 Crane Street	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07050	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2008766	ALPHABEADS
Registration Number:	2008767	BETABEADS
Registration Number:	2008768	CAROMIX
Registration Number:	2010262	LUTEIN-BEADS
Registration Number:	1961795	LYCOBEADS
Registration Number:	1952947	PHYTOFOODS
Registration Number:	2010263	TOCOBEADS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristen McCallion Address Line 1: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21408-0001002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen McCallion

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0055** 

SIGNATURE:	/Kristen McCallion/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Doc - 3-8-16, 1-42 PM#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0056

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Pharmachem Laboratories, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 265 Harrison Avenue, Kearny, NJ 07032, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, the short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter collectively "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, LycoRed Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 377 Crane Street, Orange, NJ 07050, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

# NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of \_, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks and to ensure that the applications shall proceed in the name of ASSIGNEE and the registrations be granted to ASSIGNEE.

Pharmachem Laboratories, Inc.

By:

Name: COLIN MAR INTERE

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0057

**RECORDED: 03/10/2016**